BlueChoice HealthPlan is a wholly owned subsidiary of BlueCross BlueShield of South Carolina. Both are independent licensees
of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. ® BlueChoice, BlueCross, and BlueShield, and the cross and shield symbols are
registered marks of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. ® MedCall is a registered mark of WellPoint, Inc.
Medicaid managed care administered by WellPoint Partnership Plan, LLC.
© Copyright 2007 WellPoint, Inc.
Page 1 of 17
Release 1 (January 2008)
Version 004010A1 - Oct 2002

REF02
Transmission
Type Code
004010X096A1 Will not be used to distinguish between test and
production.
P.61 NM1
Submitter Name
NM109
Identification
Code
(Submitter
Identifier)
UPPERCASE
 EDI Sender ID
 Equals the value entered in ISA06 and GS02
P.64 PER
Administrative
Communications
Contact
PER03
Communication
Qualifier
TE TE - Telephone
For support purposes, recommend the telephone
number of the submitter be identified
P.67 NM1
Receiver Name
NM103
Last Name or
Organization
BLUECHOICE
HEALTHPLAN
MEDICAID
Receiver Name
NM109
Identification
Code
00403 00403 - represents BlueChoice HealthPlan
Medicaid
Loop ID 1000B—Receiver Name
837 Institutional Health Care Claim—Header
Beginning of Hierarchical Transaction
Loop ID 1000A—Submitter Name
837 Institutional Claim Header
The 837 Claim Header identifi es the start of a transaction, the specifi c transaction set, and
its business purpose. Also, when a transaction set uses a hierarchical data structure, a data
element in the header, BHT01 (Hierarchical Structure Code) relates the type of business data
expected within each level. The following table indicates the specifi c values of the required
header segments and data elements for processing.
Page 11 of 17
Release 1 (January 2008)
Version 004010A1 - Oct 2002
Section 2B - 837I Health Care Claim Companion Document
BlueChoice HealthPlan is a wholly owned subsidiary of BlueCross BlueShield of South Carolina. Both are independent licensees
of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. ® BlueChoice, BlueCross, and BlueShield, and the cross and shield symbols are
registered marks of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. ® MedCall is a registered mark of WellPoint, Inc.
Medicaid managed care administered by WellPoint Partnership Plan, LLC.
© Copyright 2007 WellPoint, Inc.
837 Institutional Claim Detail
The 837 Claim Detail level has a hierarchical level (HL) structure based on the participants involved in
the transaction. The three levels for the participant types include:

should submit the original claim number
indicated on the 835 when Loop 2300, CLM05-3
Claim Frequency Type Code is populated with
values of '7' or '8'.
P.193 REF
Prior
Authorization or
Referral Number
REF02
Reference
Identification
(Prior
Authorization
Number)
For PEP recipients, use the Gate Keeper's
Medicaid provider number.
P.195 REF
Medical Record
Number
REF02
Reference
Identification
(Medical
Record
Number)
Represents the Medical Record No. indicated on
the 835. Asterisks (ex. EDI*2004) in this field
prevent smooth return of the 835, and therefore
are strongly discouraged from using.
837 Institutional Health Care Claim—Detail
Patient Hierarchical Level
Loop ID 2300—Claim Information
3  837 Health Care Claim Detail: Patient Hierarchical Level
The third hierarchical level (HL) of the 837 Health Care Claim Detail is the Patient HL.  It is recommended
that each interchange (ISA-IEA envelope) be limited to 5000 claims for processing effi ciency.
Page 15 of 17
Release 1 (January 2008)
Version 004010A1 - Oct 2002
Section 2B - 837I Health Care Claim Companion Document
BlueChoice HealthPlan is a wholly owned subsidiary of BlueCross BlueShield of South Carolina. Both are independent licensees
of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. ® BlueChoice, BlueCross, and BlueShield, and the cross and shield symbols are
registered marks of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. ® MedCall is a registered mark of WellPoint, Inc.
Medicaid managed care administered by WellPoint Partnership Plan, LLC.
© Copyright 2007 WellPoint, Inc.
IG Segment Reference
Designator(s)
Value Definitions and Notes
Specific to BlueChoice HealthPlan Medicaid
P.200 NTE
Claim Note
NTE01
Note Reference
Code
UPI UPI - Updated Information (for regular nursing
homes)
NTE02
Claim Note Text
(Claim Note
Text)
Enter SNFxx or ICFxx where 'xx' = no. days, do
not enter a space between values. If no days
apply, 'xx' = 00.
P.203 NTE
Billing Note
NTE01
Note Reference
Code
ADD ADD - Additional Information (for all nursing
homes)
NTE02